Rosemount Irish Girls” Varsity Golf

2023 Season Summary

Varsity Coach- Barry Wallin Junior Varsity Coach- Jacki Regalado Club Team Coach- Ann Marie Kline
2023 Irish Girls' Varsity Golf Awards 2023 Irish Girls' Varsity Golf Results
(listed alphabetically by year) Record: 47-56 season record (46 %)
21-15 in South Suburban Conference
. . 4t place overall in SSC
Emily Moerke Outstanding Acad. Athlete 7 place overall in Section 3AAA
Ms. Irish Award
Captain Opponent: Score (Us-Them)
All-Conf. Honorable Mention South Sub. Contf. #1 409 4t of 10
Varsity Letter Lake City Invitational 381 5th of 10
1 ) South Sub. Conf. #2 398 4t of 10
Macy Nelson Varsity Letter Mt Frontenac Invitational 376 8th of 10
Adeline Talcott Varsity Letter Lakeville Invitational 390 10t of 15
Ava Karl Varsity Letter Irish Invitational 373 6th of 10
Ella Knops Most Improved South Sub. Conf. #3 390 6t of 10
) Dakota County Champ’s 366 5t of 11
All-Conf. Honorable Mention Hazeltine Invitational 412 7thof 7
Varsity Letter South Sub. Conf. #4 376 5t of 10

Ava Thompson Most Valuable

All-Conference Section 3AAA Tournament

. At Bunker Hills GC 388 7t of 11
Captain
Varsity Letter
Kyli Knutson Hardest Worker
Varsity Letter
Abigail Leuer Varsity Letter What we do today determines what we
Gabi Petersen Athlete of Merit achieve tomorrow.
All-Conf. Honorable Mention - Learn.
Varsity Letter - Have fun.
Alyssa Fitzgerald Most Improved - Compete.

Rookie of the Year
All-Conf. Honorable Mention
Varsity Letter



ROSEMOUNT IRISH GIRLS GOLF TEAM RECORDS

Match Score

Tournament Score

Victories
Top 3 Tournament Finishes

Tournaments Wins
Highest Match Score
Highest Tournament Score
Best Winning %

Conference Champions

Section Champions

160
160
332
333
336
336
338
339
339
340
16

561

89%
85%
84%
1986
1988
2017
2014
1988

Best State Tournament Finish 6th

2006 Eagan @ Rich Valley GC

1988 Faribault @ Valleywood

2008 Section 3AAA @ Phalen GC

2011 South Suburban Conference #4 @ Rich Valley

2008 Irish Invitational @ Emerald Greens GC

2014 Section 3AAA @ Bunker Hills GC

2014 South Suburban Conference #4 @ Rich Valley

2014 Dakota County Championships @ Emerald Greens
2016 South Suburban Conference #1 @ Valleywood
2011 Dakota County Championships @ Emerald Greens
1988

2015

2014

2014 S. Suburban Conference #4, Section 3AAA Prelims, Section 3AAA Finals
1984 Hastings @ Brockway

1983 Region IAA @ Austin CC

1988 16-2

2015 70-12

2014 78-14

Missota

Lake Red

Section 3AAA

Section 3AAA

Region IAA

2014

IRISH GIRLS GOLF INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (SINGLE SEASON)

Medalist Performances 9 1986 Barb Braaten
8 1985 Barb Braaten
7 1988, 87 Barb Braaten
Tournament Wins 3 2008 Becca Swords
2 1986 Barb Braaten (Missota, Highland)
Best Stroke Ave. 38.13 2008 Becca Swords
39.6 1987 Barb Braaten
Top 10 Finishes 9 2017 Sydney Regalado
8 2011 Betsy Wallin
7 2012 Molly Flynn
7 2014, 17 Gretchen McDonald
Top 5 Finishes 8 2011 Betsy Wallin
7 2017 Sydney Regalado
Top 3 Finishes 4 2008 Becca Swords
4 1988 Barb Braaten
Holes-in-one 1 1991 Erica Alexander
CAREER RECORDS
Matches Played (9 holes) 56 1984-88 Barb Braaten
Tournaments (18 holes) 60 2014-18 Sydney Regalado
Medalist Performances 35 1984-88 Barb Braaten (63%)
Tournament Wins 3 2006-08 Becca Swords
Top 10 Finishes 19 1984-88 Barb Braaten
Top 5 Finishes 13 1984-88 Barb Braaten
Top 3 Finishes 11 1984-88 Barb Braaten
Best Stroke Average 43.3 1984-88 Barb Braaten
Best Match Score 36 1987 Barb Braaten @ Valleywood and Dwan
Best Tournament Score 72 2008 Becca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GC
72 2021 Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake
All-Conference 5 2014-18 Sydney Regalado
5 2004-08 Kiley Nuernberg
5 1984-88 Barb Braaten
4 2014-17 Gretchen McDonald
State Qualifying 4 2014, 15,17, 18 Sydney Regalado
3 2006, 07, 08 Becca Swords
3 2010, 11, 12 Molly Flynn
3 2014, 16, 17 Gretchen McDonald
Best Section Score 72 2006 Becca Swords @ Phalen GC
Best Conf. Tourn. Score 72 2021 Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake



