Rosemount Irish Girls' Varsity Golf 2023 Season Summary

Athlete of Merit

Varsity Letter

Varsity Letter

Most Improved

Rookie of the Year

All-Conf. Honorable Mention

All-Conf. Honorable Mention



Varsity Coach-Barry Wallin

Junior Varsity Coach-Jacki Regalado

Club Team Coach- Ann Marie Kline

2023 Irish Girls' Varsity Golf Results

Record: 47-56 season record (46 %)

2023 Irish Girls' Varsity Golf Awards

(listed alphabetically by year)

Gabi Petersen

Alyssa Fitzgerald

(listed alphabetedaly by year)		21-15 in South Suburban Conference		
Emily Moerke	Outstanding Acad. Athlete Ms. Irish Award	4 th place overall in SSC 7 th place overall in Section 3AAA		
	Captain	Opponent: Score	(Us-T	hem)
	All-Conf. Honorable Mention	South Sub. Conf. #1	409	4 th of 10
	Varsity Letter	Lake City Invitational	381	5 th of 10
Macy Nelson	Varsity Letter	South Sub. Conf. #2	398	4 th of 10
2	2	Mt Frontenac Invitational	376	8 th of 10
Adeline Talcott	Varsity Letter	Lakeville Invitational	390	10 th of 15
Ava Karl	Varsity Letter	Irish Invitational	373	6 th of 10
Ella Knops	Most Improved	South Sub. Conf. #3	390	6 th of 10
	All-Conf. Honorable Mention	Dakota County Champ's	366	5 th of 11
		Hazeltine Invitational	412	7 th of 7
	Varsity Letter	South Sub. Conf. #4	376	5 th of 10
Ava Thompson	Most Valuable			
Ĩ	All-Conference	Section 3AAA Tournament		
	Captain	At Bunker Hills GC	388	7 th of 11
	Varsity Letter			
Kyli Knutson	Hardest Worker			
	Varsity Letter			
Abigail Leuer	Varsity Letter	What we do today deterr	nines w	vhat we

What we do today determines what we achieve tomorrow.

- Learn.

- Have fun.
- Compete.

ROSEMOUNT IRISH GIRLS GOLF TEAM RECORDS

KOSEWIOUNT IKISI		CCLI	
Match Score	160	2006	Eagan @ Rich Valley GC
	160	1988	Faribault @ Valleywood
Tournament Score	332	2008	Section 3AAA @ Phalen GC
	333	2011	South Suburban Conference #4 @ Rich Valley
	336	2008	Irish Invitational @ Emerald Greens GC
	336	2014	Section 3AAA @ Bunker Hills GC
	338	2014	South Suburban Conference #4 @ Rich Valley
	339	2014	Dakota County Championships @ Emerald Greens
	339	2016	South Suburban Conference #1 @ Valleywood
	340	2011	Dakota County Championships @ Emerald Greens
Victories	16	1988	
Top 3 Tournament Finishes	10	2015	
	9	2014	
Tournaments Wins	3	2014	S. Suburban Conference #4, Section 3AAA Prelims, Section 3AAA Finals
Highest Match Score	294	1984	Hastings @ Brockway
Highest Tournament Score	561	1983	Region IAA @ Austin CC
Best Winning %	89%	1988	16-2
best Whiting /0	85%	2015	70-12
			78-14
	84%	2014	70-14
Conference Champions	1986	Missota	
	1988	Lake Rec	
Section Champions	2017	Section 3	BAAA
	2014	Section 3	BAAA
	1988	Region L	AA
Best State Tournament Finish	n 6th	2014	
IRISH GIRLS GOLF INDIVI	DUAL REC	ORDS (SI	NGLE SEASON)
Medalist Performances	9	1986	Barb Braaten
Weddist Fellomanees	8	1985	Barb Braaten
TT / 147	7	1988, 87	Barb Braaten
Tournament Wins	3	2008	Becca Swords
	2	1986	Barb Braaten (Missota, Highland)
Best Stroke Ave.	38.13	2008	Becca Swords
	39.6	1987	Barb Braaten
Top 10 Finishes	9	2017	Sydney Regalado
	8	2011	Betsy Wallin
	7	2012	Molly Flynn
	7	2014, 17	Gretchen McDonald
Top 5 Finishes	8	2011	Betsy Wallin
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	7	2017	Sydney Regalado
Top 3 Finishes	4	2008	Becca Swords
10p 5 Thushes	4	1988	
II-les in and	4		
Holes-in-one	1		Barb Braaten
	1	1988 1991	Barb Braaten Erica Alexander
CAREER RECORDS	1		
CAREER RECORDS Matches Played (9 holes)	1 56		
		1991	Erica Alexander
Matches Played (9 holes)	56	1991 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes)	56 60	1991 1984-88 2014-18	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins	56 60 35	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%)
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes	56 60 35 3 19	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes	56 60 35 3 19 13	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes	56 60 35 3 19 13 11	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten @ Valleywood and Dwan Becca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GC
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake Sydney Regalado
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Experience Walleywood and Dwan Becca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GC Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake Sydney Regalado Kiley Nuernberg
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake Sydney Regalado
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Experience Walleywood and Dwan Becca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GC Lily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic Lake Sydney Regalado Kiley Nuernberg
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Top 3 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 5 5	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88	Erica Alexander Barb Braaten Sydney Regalado Barb Braaten (63%) Becca Swords Barb Braaten Barb Braaten Gretchen McDonald
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 5 4	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88 2014-17	Erica AlexanderBarb BraatenSydney RegaladoBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb BraatenBarb Braaten @ Valleywood and DwanBecca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GCLily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic LakeSydney RegaladoKiley NuernbergBarb BraatenGretchen McDonald17, 18Sydney Regalado
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 5 4 4	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88 2014-17 2014, 15,	Erica AlexanderBarb BraatenSydney RegaladoBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb BraatenBarb Braaten @ Valleywood and DwanBecca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GCLily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic LakeSydney RegaladoKiley NuernbergBarb BraatenGretchen McDonald17, 18Sydney Regalado08Becca Swords
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 5 4 4 3	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88 2014-17 2014,15, 2006,07, 2010,11,	Erica AlexanderBarb BraatenSydney RegaladoBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb BraatenBarb Braaten @ Valleywood and DwanBecca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GCLily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic LakeSydney RegaladoKiley NuernbergBarb BraatenGretchen McDonald17, 18Sydney Regalado08Becca Swords12Molly Flynn
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference State Qualifying	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 3	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88 2014-17 2014, 15, 2006, 07, 2010, 11, 2014, 16,	Erica AlexanderBarb BraatenSydney RegaladoBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb BraatenBarb Braaten @ Valleywood and DwanBecca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GCLily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic LakeSydney RegaladoKiley NuernbergBarb BraatenGretchen McDonald17, 18Sydney Regalado12Molly Flynn17Gretchen McDonald
Matches Played (9 holes) Tournaments (18 holes) Medalist Performances Tournament Wins Top 10 Finishes Top 5 Finishes Best Stroke Average Best Stroke Average Best Match Score Best Tournament Score All-Conference	56 60 35 3 19 13 11 43.3 36 72 72 5 5 5 4 4 3 3	1991 1984-88 2014-18 1984-88 2006-08 1984-88 1984-88 1984-88 1987 2008 2021 2014-18 2004-08 1984-88 2014-17 2014,15, 2006,07, 2010,11,	Erica AlexanderBarb BraatenSydney RegaladoBarb Braaten (63%)Becca SwordsBarb BraatenBarb Braaten @ Valleywood and DwanBecca Swords @ Emerald Greens, Phalen GCLily Vincelli @ The Meadows at Mystic LakeSydney RegaladoKiley NuernbergBarb BraatenGretchen McDonald17, 18Sydney Regalado08Becca Swords12Molly Flynn